



2026:CHC-AS:620

Item No. 10.02.06

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 1476 of 2025

Smt. Gouri Oraon & Anr.
Vs
The United India Insurance Company Limited & Anr.

Mr. Subir Banerjee,
Mr. Sandip Bandyopadhyay,
Mrs. Ruxmini Basu Roy.
... for the appellants/claimants.

Mr. M. P. Chakraborty,
Ms. Ratnadipa Karmakar
... for the respondent/insurance company.

Mr. Sanjay Paul
... for the respondent no.2/NBSTC.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Learned advocate for the appellants/claimants
begins his argument but could not conclude.

Let this matter appear for further hearing on
18.02.2026 at 3.00 P.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)