



2026:CHC-AS:620

HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE)

ORDER SHEET

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT, SATURDAY THE 8TH DAY OF MARCH, 2025

[(Organised by Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee
under Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act 1987(Central Act)]

BENCH No. I

Present:

Hon'ble Justice Uday Kumar
&
Sri Siddhartha Lahiri, Learned Advocate

Sl. No. 08

Case Nos.: FMAT (MV) 436 of 2024

Smt. Gouri Oraon & Anr.

Vs.

The United India Insurance Company Limited & Anr.

For the Appellants/Claimants : Mr. Subir Banerjee,
Mr. Sandip Bandyopadhyay,
Mrs. Ruxmini Basu Roy

For the Respondent :

A W A R D

Mr. Subir Banerjee, learned advocate for the appellants submits that the matter has not yet been settled.

Let the matter be sent to the Department.

(Sri Siddhartha Lahiri, Ld. Advocate)

(Hon'ble Justice Uday Kumar)