



2026:CHC-AS:620

06.05.2025

Ct. No.33

Sl. No.17

cm

FMAT(MV) 436 of 2024

CAN 1 of 2024

Smt. Gouri Oraon

Vs.

The United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Sanjay Paul

... for the respondent No.2/NBSTC

None appeared to represent the
appellant/claimant.

The learned advocate representing the
respondent No.2/NBSTC is present.

Let the matter be fixed on 8th August, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)