



2026:CHC-AS:620

20.01.2026
Item No.18
Ali
ct. no.9

FMA 1476 of 2025

**Gouri Oraon & Anr.
Vs.
The United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.**

Mr. Subir Banerjee,
Mr. Sandip Bandyopadhyay,
Ms. Ruxmini Basu Roy
..... for the appellants/claimants.

Mr. M.P. Chakraborty,
Ms. Ratnadipa Karmakar
...for the respondent/Insurance Co.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. As the matter is ready for hearing and the paper books have been filed, let this matter appear for hearing on 10th February, 2026 at 10.30 A.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)