



2026:CHC-AS:620

18.02.2026
Sl. No. 10
g.b.
Court No.09

FMA 1476 of 2025

Gouri Oraon & Anr.
-Vs-
The United India Insurance Company Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Subir Banerjee
Mr. Sandip Bandyopadhyay
Mrs. Ruxmini Basu Roy
.....For the appellants
Mr. M. P. Chakraborty
Ms. Ratnadipa Karmakar
....For the Respondent/ Insurance Co.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates.

Let this matter appear for further hearing on
10.03.2026 at 10-30 a.m.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)