



2026:CHC-AS:620

10.03.2026

Sl. No.: 1
Court No.9
BM

FMA 1476 of 2025

GOURI ORAON AND ANR

VS

**THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
& ANR**

Mr. Subir Banerjee

Mr. Sandip Bandyopadhyay

Ms. Ruxmini Basu Roy

... for the appellants/claimants

Mr. M. P. Chakraborty

Mr. Ratnadipa Karmakar

... for the respondent/Insurance Company

Mr. Sanjay Paul

... for the respondent no.2

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates.

Hearing of this matter is concluded.

Fix 23.03.2026 for Judgement.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)